SADCAS EXTENDS INTERNATIONAL RECOGNITION TO IAF MLA

SADCAS extended its international recognition in the AFRAC MRA to the Main Scope Management Systems Certification (ISO/IEC 17021-1,) Sub-scope Quality Management Systems (ISO/IEC 17021-3), QMS (ISO 9001:2015). This Decision was reached by the AFRAC MRA Council on 25 September 2019 in Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire.

Following the AFRAC MRA Council decision, an application was submitted for recognition under the International Accreditation Forum Multi Lateral Arrangement (AF MLA) with a supporting letter from AFRAC. After consideration of the application, SADCAS was advised on 13 November 2019 that the SADCAS application for IAF MLA recognition was approved by the IAF Chair on the 09th November 2019. The signed certificate was received on 13 November 2019 following which the IAF MLA status on the SADCAS page in the Members & Signatories area of the IAF website, as well as in the MLA MC 17 report, which is available under the about the 'IAF MLA 'button on the toolbar at the top of the IAF home page. The formal IAF MLA certificate handover to be done during the 2020 General Assembly.



The IAF is the world association of Conformity Assessment Accreditation Bodies and other bodies interested in conformity assessment in the fields of management systems, products, services, personnel and other similar programmes of conformity assessment. Its primary function is to develop a single worldwide program of conformity assessment which reduces risk for business and its customers by assuring them that accredited certificates may be relied upon. Accreditation assures users of the competence and impartiality of the body accredited.